503351590 06/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3398211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-INSTITUT FUER KERAMISCHE TECHNOLOGIEN AND SYSTEM IKTS
Street Address:	INSTITUTSTEIL HERMSDORF, MICHAEL-FARADAY-STR. 1
City:	HERMSDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10585719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4200

Email:jamie.jensen-smith@dbr.comCorrespondent Name:DRINKER BIDDLE REATH LLPAddress Line 1:222 DELAWARE AVE, SUITE 1410Address Line 4:WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13156-00065-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ASHLEY I PEZZNER		
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503351590 REEL: 035920 FRAME: 0166

Doubles

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged BASF SE, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, respectively, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Fraunhofer-Institut für Keramische Technologien und Systeme IKTS, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Institutsteil Hermsdorf, Michael-Faraday-Str. 1, 07629 Hermsdorf, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 7,749,414, issued on July 6, 2010 and United States Letters Patent No. 8,216,342, issued on July 10, 2012.

Date:

01. JUNI 2015

BASF SE

Alexander Wallon

Vice President

Giobal Intellectual Property

Anke Jacobs

Vice President

Global Intellectual Property

79688362.1 088880/886063

> PATENT REEL: 035920 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 06/16/2015